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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST. i
1
. 25716 

BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE _ _ 

1

. ORDER NO. 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ -~= 1-. -------. ~ ~=m BARREL LENGTH 24" 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 : ~~ CAPACITY 6 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 :z 
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M-24 

-.GUNS CONTRACT # DAAE20-97-C-O 182 

GUN SERIAL # G~23 (o,Zs Y 
OP.# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
-

612 MAGNAFLUX BARREL 
ACTION 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

618 POLISH BARREL 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN 
ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 
TO MIN. SETTING AND 
STAKE 
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OP. # OPERATION NAME READINGS 

625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

H) TRIGGER PULL 

TEST AND 

RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 

ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHTS AND 

PLACE IN NUMBERED 

CONTAINER 

640 GALLARY TEST AND 

TARGET 

A) MALFUNCTIONS 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE 

AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 

A) HEADSPACE 

B) TRIGGER PULL 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

INITIAL 

M2400147924 



J\VER..i\GE PULL FORCE BETWEEN _ 
IN IT I AL & C YCfE TESTS c 

2.soit-+ .so-1 1 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6236258. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/10/2004 11:46 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.129 
0.188 
0.228 
1.059 
0.669 
0.226 
0.674 
0.656 
0.947 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86236258. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.027 
0.668 
0.669 
2.210 
3.308 
3.620 
0.710 
1. 927 
1. 269 

0 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.639 

-0.219 
0.419 
0.559 
0.419 

-1. 571 
-0.831 
-0.244 
0.256 
0.304 
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y 
2.477 
2.042 
1.637 
1.318 
1. 221 
0.072 

-0.831 
-0.637 
-0.368 
-0.246 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6236258. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.313 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2002 2: 0.659 
FILE TIME: 11:46 3 : -0.212 

4: 0.420 
X CENTROID: -0.112 5: 0 .. 201 
Y CENTROID: 0.459 6: -1.959 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.472 7 : -1.019 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.775 8 : -0.845 
VERT SPREAD: 3.693 9 : 0.505 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.744 10: 0.816 
MIN RADIUS: 0.456 
MAX RADIUS: 1.998 
MEAN RADIUS: 1.210 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 7 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 
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y 

0.623 
0.299 

-0.087 
-0.710 
-1.514 

0.184 
1. 328 
1.000 
1. 288 
2.179 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86236258. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.306 
0.055 
0.311 
1.576 
5.720 
5.725 
0.266 
2.916 
1.514 

1 
3 
4 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SC.Z\LE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.689 
2: -0.135 
3: -0.874 
4: -0.981 
5: -0.510 
6: -0.068 
7: 0.595 
8: -0.269 
9: -0.444 

10: 0.313 
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y 
2.862 
1.790 
1.478 
0.503 
0.226 
0.502 

-1.251 
-1.451 
-2.858 
-1. 249 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6236258. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.207 
0.037 
0.210 
1.264 
2.590 
2.590 
0.254 
1.342 
0.708 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.093 
2: -0.682 
3: 0. 051 
4: 0.201 
5: -0 .. 192 
6: -0.408 
7: -0.207 
8: 0.303 
9: -0.078 

10: -0.961 
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y 
1. 292 
0.787 
0.440 
0.260 
0.357 

-0.118 
-0.422 
-0.468 
-1.298 
-0.456 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6236258. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.008 
-0.278 

0.278 
1.724 
1. 504 
1. 993 
0.122 
1.097 
0.594 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 028 
0.106 

-0.222 
-0.696 
-Q.383 
-0.094 
-0.119 
0.408 
0.065 

-0.008 
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y 
-0.120 
-1.058 
-0.740 
-1.119 
-0.257 
-0.211 
0.385 
0.215 
0.164 

-0.039 

2 3 4 5 6 
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